ASS. REC, BY	REF: colone	19010309 Ked3er Special Instruction:
Burenor : _		NMENT (Office)
From (Person); Hafizul Farhan of	
Estimated Co.		Bill to:
OD/IP/W	STTP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / M	IV /·CS
To Inspect Ve	ehicle No: SLP 67236	Insured: QX 8436
at Workshop	m/s Optima Occkz	Tel: 6481 1502
of 9A &	rangeon North Ave 5 -	
Policy No:	0	Claim No: AEMD 105 009 2019 070
Sum Insured:		Excess:
Make of Veh (Client's Record		D.O.A. 56 2019
	/ REP. / REV 24 HRS	H.O.D. Endorsement:
		cted:Vehicle_INLOUT
Date/Time	Action/Instance: Tale 114	^
Limer I lime	Action/Instruction Pahmatt (V
	SLP 67236-X	
	Qx 8436 -x	9
Big. 5		
	1	

.....

TOTAL

220

Celine Fong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hafizul Farhan RAHMAT (SPF) < Hafizul_Farhan_RAHMAT@spf.gov.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 10 June 2019 9:53 AM Admin-D (LKKAuto); assignments

To:

Frankie THAY (SPF); SUR

Cc: Subject:

RE: Arrange Survey - Accident involving SLP6723G & QX843G on 05/06/2019

Message Classification: Unclassified

Hi,

Ref number for this case is AEMD/105/009/2019/070.

Best Regards,

Hafizul Farhan Bin Rahmat AEMD / PLD Singapore Police Force DID: (65) 6478 4840 | FAX: (65) 6478 4850



WARNING: "Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended addressee, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance thereon. Communication of any information in this email to any unauthorized person is an offence under the Official Secrets Act (Cap 213). Please notify the sender immediately if you receive this in error."

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 7 June 2019 4:33 PM

To: Hafizul Farhan RAHMAT (SPF) < Hafizul_Farhan_RAHMAT@spf.gov.sg>; assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Frankie THAY (SPF) <Frankie_THAY@spf.gov.sg>; Rosalyn TAN (SPF) <Rosalyn_TAN@spf.gov.sg>; SUR

<sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Arrange Survey - Accident involving SLP6723G & QX843G on 05/06/2019

Dear Farhan,

Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that repairer agreed survey on 10/06/2019.

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: Hafizul Farhan RAHMAT (SPF) [mailto:Hafizul Farhan RAHMAT@spf.gov.sg]

Sent: Friday, 7 June 2019 2:39 PM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto) admin-d@lkkauto.com; assignments assignments@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Frankie THAY (SPF) Frankie THAY@spf.gov.sg; Rosalyn TAN (SPF) Rosalyn TAN@spf.gov.sg>

Subject: Arrange Survey - Accident involving SLP6723G & QX843G on 05/06/2019

Message Classification: Unclassified

Hi LKK,

Kindly survey vehicle SLP6723G at:

OptimaWerkz Pte Ltd

9A Serangoon North Avenue 5

S(554500)

**Please avoid 1PM - 2PM

Contact: Sharon Ten (Ms.)

DID: (+65) 6481 1522 | Fax: (+65) 6481 1011

Best Regards,

Hafizul Farhan Bin Rahmat AEMD / PLD Singapore Police Force DID: (65) 6478 4840 | FAX: (65) 6478 4850



WARNING: "Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended addressee, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance thereon. Communication of any information in this email to any unauthorized person is an offence under the Official Secrets Act (Cap 213). Please notify the sender immediately if you receive this in error."

ender if you receive this email in error, and delete the email and its content immediately after which.

×

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software. www.avg.com

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Owner ID: Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended Deregistration Date:

Intended Deregistration Date

Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour: Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:

First Registration Date:

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

OP Paid:

QF Paid.

COE Rebate Amount: Total Rebate Amount:

- Iotal Repate A

Company

2455W

SLP6723G

No

06 Jun 2019

TOYOTA

AQUA HYBRID 1.55 CVT

White

2017

1NZR508811

NHP106593149

73.0 kW (97 bhp)

\$21,073.00

14 Jun 2017

14 Jun 2017

0

\$5,000.00

....

Yes

13 Jun 2027

\$3,750.00

13 Jun 2027

A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)

10

\$45,201.00

\$36,248.00

\$39,998.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 06 Jun 2019

OK

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby constroined.	sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	06/06/2019 11:21
Date Of Accident	05/06/2019 22:35
Exact Location Of Accident	TPE TOWARDS WOODLANDS DIRECTION
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLP6723G
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD
Co Reg No	201212455W
Email Address	SHARON@OW.SG
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-64849919
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	TOYOTA
Model	AQUA HYBRID 1.5S A
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used a time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	SD18V07597/VPZ/R01
Cover Note Number	

Driver

Name of Driver SAMSURI BIN KARTUBI

NRIC No S1711841B Date Of Birth 07/04/1965 INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 20/11/1993

Driving Experience 25 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90089495

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address SAMSURI65@GMAIL.COM Address BLK 829 WOODLANDS STREET 83

#01-41

Postcode 730829

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE
Weather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Other Information

2

DRY

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

3

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: QURRATUAINI

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

ambulance?

NAME:

: ROSLINDA

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

WOODLANDS WEST N.P.C

Police Station Address

ROAD: 1 WOODLANDS STREET 12, POSTCODE: 738622, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

If Yes,against whom?

Police Station Contact

NO

Circumstances of Accident

Refer to Police Report No. T/20190606/2003

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO
Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

QX843G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

GOVERNMENT

Name of Driver

, NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1 Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
 - (lii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages), and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed.
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder stenature Date & Time: (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name

NRIC/FIN No.

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

	To	PE towards W	sodlands o	duction
	17	0 (21-3-7-		207
L3_	-2			A: SLP 6723G
-7	->	AD		
LI	->	8)		B1 Qx843 G
IBE CIR	RCUMSTANCES O			
	Reffer	ed to police	velport	Ne: T/20190606/2
		ars are true in every respect.		1
RATION clare the		1	106/19	À/

Police Report Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin: Voodlands West N.P.C.

1 Woodlands Street 12 SINGAPORE 738622

Tel No: 1800-363 9999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20190606/2003

REPORT	OF A TRAFFI	C ACCIDENT			
Date/Time Report Made: 06/06/2019 00:12			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
Name of Informant: SAMSURI BIN KARTUBI			Address: APT BLK 829 WOODLANDS STREET 83 #01-41 SINGAPOR: 730829		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1711841B			Contact No: Home/Office: Mobile: 90089495		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email:		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 54 07/04/1965			Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Malay			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: UNEMPLOYED			Driving Licence Informa Class: 3	ation: Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	(=overnment Venicle		Date/Time of Accident: 05/06/2019 22:35	Type of Location Straight Road	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	XPRESSWAY AFTER PUNGGOL ROA	AD BEFORE JALAN	I KAYU		
Weather: Ros		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow: Traf		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume: Heavy	
Type of Collis	ion:			Anyone conveyed by	

	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
Туре	Iviane	Model	00101	Condition	140 of 1 asseriger
Car					0
Car	TOYOTA	AQUA	White	Slightly	2
(Car	Car	Car	Car	Car

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA

Police Report Pg. 2





Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands West N.P.C.

Report No. T/20190606/2003

2 of 3

1 Woodlands Street 12 SINGAPORE 738622

Tel No: 1800-363 9999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Name	SAMSURI BIN KARTUBI		ID No		S1711841B
Related Vehicle	SLP6723G (Car)		Conta	ct No.	90089495
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	harge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	Degree of	Injury	NIL		

Brief Details.

On 5/6/2019 at about 2236hrs. I was driving along TPE after Punggol Road before Jalan Kayu at the centre lane of the three lanes. At that point of time, my vehicle was stationary. I heard siren and saw blinkers from a police vehicle. Suddenly, there was an impact on the right.

From there, I discovered that my right side mirror was damaged and the impact cause my side mirror to be push forward to the front. I noticed that there was one police vehicle with registration no: QX843G which went pass between the centre lane and rightest lane. The vehicle did not stop and at about 600m in front. I came around the police vehicle attending an accident case.

I did not manage to stop at the vicinity as there was a heavy traffic and the road shoulder was closed due to a concrete barrier. Hence I did not meet with the police officers.

No one was injured. No other government property was damaged. There is an in-car vehicle installed.

Police Report Pg. 3





Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands West N.P.C. 1 Woodlands Street 12 SINGAPORE 738622 3 of 3 Report No. T/20190606/2003

Tel No: 1800-363 9999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: L / Staff Sgt ABDUL SHYUKUR BIN SAPUAN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 06/06/2019 00:12
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	



OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD Co. Reg. No. 201212455W

www.ow.sq

6 /OptimaWerkz

OptimaWerkz

Date:

06.06.2019

Vehicle No: SLP6723G

Model: Chassis: TOYOTA AQUA HYBRID 1.5S

Reg.Year:

NHP106593149 - 2017

2017

Third Party Insurer:

SPF

Third Party Veh No:

QX843G

Date of Accident:

05.06.2019

ESTIMATE

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT S\$	AMOUNT S\$
1	FRONT DOOR SIDE MIRROR ASSY RH	1		CM \$1,012.55
			SUB TOTAL	\$1,012.55
			LESS 25%	-\$253.14
			PARTS TOTAL	\$759.41

ESTIMATE

LABOUR CHARGES:

ONG

LABOUR CHARGES FOR REMOVE & REPLACE FRONT DOOR SIDE MIRROR ASSY RH

\$50.00 4

LABOUR CHARGES FOR PAINTING & TO SUPPLY PAINTS & FURNISHING MATERIAL AT FRONT DOOR SIDE MIRROR COVER RH

\$100.00 601

LABOUR TOTAL \$150.00 \$909.41

Nor Nothern Remy BG pains

LKIC Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:





LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING & MGT DIVISION Ref: CS/SPF19010369/Ksd3e2

ACCIDENT CLAIM SECTION (SPORE POLICE

FORCE) 1 MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD BLK 8 OLD Date: 04-07-2019



POL	ICÉ ACADEMYSI	NGAPORE 298333		
ATT	N : HAFIZUL FARI	HAN	Code: SPF	
1.		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLA	JM
	Insured Veh.	QX 843G	Veh. Inspected	SLP 6723G
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	AEMD/105/009/2019/070	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	HAFIZUL FARHAN	Assign Date	07/06/2019
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	TOYOTA AQUA (A)	c.c	1496
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017
	Chassis No.	NHP106593149	Colour	METALLIC PEARL WHITE
	Odometer	133597	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
	General	GOOD		
3.		Cone	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	175/65 R15	KAPSEN	4 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	175/65 R15	KAPSEN	4 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	175/65 R15	NEUTON	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	175/65 R15	NEUTON	7 mm
4.			ption of Damages	原理學是學生的語音
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	FRONT O/S DOOR MIRRO	R.
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gene	eral Information	
	Accident Date	05/06/2019	Inspection Date	10/06/2019
	Survey held at	OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD		
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANCE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA , WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.	A WELL CONTRACT		ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	1 Working Da	ys



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLP 6723G

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT DOOR SIDE MIRROR ASSY RH	CRACKED	1,012.55	1,012.55
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-253.14	-253.14
E.			759.41	759.41
	LABOUR			
	LABOUR CHARGES FOR REMOVE & REPLACE FRONT DOOR SIDE MIRROR ASSY RH.		50.00	50.00
	LABOUR CHARGES FOR PAINTING & TO SUPPLY PAINTS & FURNISHING MATERIAL AT FRONT DOOR SIDE MIRROR COVER RH.		100.00	60.00
			150.00	110.00
	GRAND TOTAL		909.41	869.41

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS		869.41
-----------------------------	--	--------

Report Ref No. CS/SPF19010369/Ksd3e2

NOTES: THE ESTIMATED UPPER RANGE OF REPAIR COST FOR THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$800-\$1,000

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.